## 503814031 05/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3860679

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>				
		Name		Execution Date	
KEYMARK ENTERPRIS	ES, LLC			04/08/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	KEITH DIE	ETZEN			
Street Address:	6707 WIN	CHESTER CIRCLE			
City:	BOULDEF	BOULDER			
State/Country:	COLORAI	00			
Postal Code:	80301				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	(33	30)864-7986 <b>ne e-mail address first: if th</b> a	t is unsuccessfi	ıl. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(33 e sent to th provided; it	ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	(33 e sent to th provided; it dle	ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will ewis@hahnlaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	(33 e sent to th provided; it dle BR	<b>ne e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> ewis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(33 <b>e sent to th</b> b <b>rovided; it</b> dle BR 65	<b>ne e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> wis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH EAST STATE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	(33 e sent to th brovided; it dle BR 65 SU	<b>ne e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> ewis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(33 e sent to th brovided; it dle BR 65 SU CC	<b>be e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> wis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH EAST STATE STREET JITE 1400			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(33 e sent to th brovided; it dle BR 65 SU CC	ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will ewis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH EAST STATE STREET JITE 1400 DLUMBUS, OHIO 43215			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(33 e sent to th brovided; it dle BR 65 SU CC	<b>be e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> ewis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH EAST STATE STREET JITE 1400 DLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 20495.00004			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(33 e sent to th brovided; it dle BR 65 SU CC	e e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will ewis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH EAST STATE STREET JITE 1400 DLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 20495.00004 BRIAN V. FINCH			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(33 e sent to th brovided; it dle BR 65 SU CC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ewis@hahnlaw.com RIAN V. FINCH EAST STATE STREET JITE 1400 DLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 20495.00004 BRIAN V. FINCH /Brian V. Finch/			

Practitioner's Docket No. 210945.00004

PATENT

For: **U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights** For: U.S. Application Keymark Enterprises, LLC By:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

		KEYMARK ENTERPRISES, LLC
		6707 Winchester Circle
 	 ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·	Boulder, CO 80301
		State of Formation: CO
	1. 0.	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Keith Dietzen 6707 Winchester Circle Boulder, CO 80301 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TRUSS ASSEMBLY

and which is found in U.S. application no. 14/879,411 filed on October 9, 2015 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/8/14

ASSIGNOR: Keymark Enterprises, LLC

By: Ferl A

Name Keith Dietzen

Title	<b>Chief Executive</b>	Officer	

Assignment of Truss Assembly Invention-Keymark to Dietzen-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038479 FRAME: 0186

**RECORDED: 05/05/2016**